Dec. 2014 Ver.3.1
Note: All specifications are subject to change and are not guaranteed.
06505 TYPE MUTILAYER Low Pass Filter
P/N: DEA071910LT-4003B1
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
TEMPERATURE RANGE
Storage Temperature -40 ~ +85 °C
Operating Temperature -40 ~ +85 °C
[Top View]
[Side View]
Pin Assignment
(1) (2) (3) (4)
IN OUT GND GND
Dimension(mm)
L W T A B C D
0.65 0.50 0.25 0.20 0.20 0.115 0.21
+/-0.05 +/-0.05 +/-0.05 +/-0.05 +/-0.05 +/-0.05 +/-0.05
(L)
(W
)
(T)
(C)
(D)
(A) (B)
(1) (2)
(3)(4)
[Bottom View]
(1)(2)
(3) (4)
Dec. 2014 Ver.3.1
Note: All specifications are subject to change and are not guaranteed.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta= +25 ± 5 °C)
No. Parameter Freq.(MHz) Spec. Typical. Unit
1 Insertion Loss 1710 – 1910 0.55 max. 0.43 dB
2
Attenuation
3420 - 3820 30 min. 35.4 dB
3 5130 – 5730 20 min. 22.8 dB
4 VSWR 1710 – 1910 2.0 max. 1.22 -
FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
S11 POLA REF 1.0 U SCALE 1.0U FS S21 Log MAG REF 0.0dB SCALE 2dB/
MARKER 1
MARKER 1 1710 MHz
1710 MHz 0.36 dB
1.22
MARKER 2
MARKER 2 1910 MHz
1910 MHz 0.43 dB
1.20
MARKER 3
MARKER 3 0 MHz
0 MHz 0.22 dB
-1.10
MARKER 4
MARKER 4 0 MHz
0 MHz 0.22 dB
-1.10
MARKER 5
MARKER 5 0 MHz
0 MHz 0.22 dB
-1.10
MARKER 6
MARKER 6 0 MHz
0 MHz 0.2 dB
-1.10
S21 Log MAG REF 0.0dB SCALE 5.0dB/ S11 Log MAG REF -10.0dB SCALE 5.0dB/
MARKER 1 MARKER 1
3420 MHz 1710 MHz
35.8 dB 20.1 dB
MARKER 2 MARKER 2
3620 MHz 1910 MHz
35.4 dB 20.9 dB
MARKER 3 MARKER 3
3820 MHz 0 MHz
37.5 dB 26.3 dB
MARKER 4 MARKER 4
5130 MHz 0 MHz
22.8 dB 26.3 dB
MARKER 5 MARKER 5
5730 MHz 0 MHz
26.4 dB 26.3 dB
MARKER 6 MARKER 6
0 MHz 0 MHz
0.2 dB 26.3 dB
-1
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
-1 0 1
U
jV 0
1
2
3
4
5
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
1
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
500 1500 2500 3500 4500 5500 6500
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
1
VSWR
INSERTION LOSS
ATTENUATION RETURN LOSS
2
2
1 2 3
4 5
Dec. 2014 Ver.3.1
Note: All specifications are subject to change and are not guaranteed.
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN